
DATE VENUE GROUP STAKE DIST RACE CLASS Winner HEATS

Thu 08 Aug 2024 Addington Recognised $10,000 520m NZ Nationals Mid Final INV Caterpie Bale

Recognised $10,000 732m NZ Nationals Distance Final INV Know Defence

Fri 06 Sep 2024 Wanganui Group 1 $30,000 520m Wanganui Cup C5 He's All Go Fri 30 Aug

Group 2 $20,000 755m Wanganui Stayers D2 Grande Vue Ace Fri 30 Aug

Recognised $10,000 305m Dogs Sprint Feature C5 dogs Big Time Thrill Fri 30 Aug

Recognised $10,000 305m Bitches Sprint Feature C5 bitches Shades Of Space Fri 30 Aug

Premier Support races Boosted by $3,500= above Minimum Stake Schedule

Thu 03 Oct 2024 Addington Group 1 $30,000 520m 2024 South Island Champs C5 Jay Walker Thu 26 Sep

Group 2 $30,000 520m 2024 Canterbury Futurity R/A Opawa Archer Thu 26 Sep

Group 2 $20,000 732m 2024 Ray Adcock Memorial D2 Chief Dribble Thu 26 Sep

Recognised $10,000 295m 2024 Canterbury Futurity Sprint R/A Goldstar Koda Thu 26 Sep

Premier Support races Boosted by $3,500= above Minimum Stake Schedule

Wed 16 Oct 2024 Invercargill Group 2 $20,000 457m Colin Keen Memorial INV

Recognised $10,000 390m Dunedin Cup INV

SEMI-FINALS HEATS

Thu 14 Nov 2024 Addington Group 1 $100,000 520m NZ Cup Final C5 One Hot Bandit Wed 06 Nov

Group 1 $40,000 732m Stayers Cup Final D2 Chief Dribble Wed 06 Nov

Group 1 $40,000 295m Galaxy Final C5 Opawa Marsh Thu 31 Oct

Premier Support races Boosted by $3,500= above Minimum Stake Schedule

HEATS

Fri 06 Dec 2024 Wanganui Group 1 $50,000 520m Spion Rose C5 Fri 29 Nov

Group 1 $30,000 755m Wanganui Distance D2 Fri 29 Nov

Recognised $10,000 305m Dogs Sprint Feature C5 dogs Fri 29 Nov

Recognised $10,000 305m Bitches Sprint Feature C5 bitches Fri 29 Nov

Premier Support races Boosted by $3,500= above Minimum Stake Schedule

Wed 18 Dec 2024 Invercargill Group 2 $20,000 457m Far South Challenge C5

Group 2 $20,000 732m Galway Cup INV



DATE VENUE GROUP STAKE DIST RACE CLASS Winner HEATS

Thu 09 Jan 2025 Cambridge Group 2 $20,000 457m Waikato Classic R/A Thu 02 Jan

Recognised $10,000 457m Waikato Cup C5 Thu 02 Jan

Recognised 747m Thrilling Brat Distance D2 Thu 02 Jan

Sun 26 Jan 2025 Manukau Group 1 $80,000 527m Auckland Cup Final C5 Sun 19 Jan

Group 1 $30,000 318m Railway Final C5 Sun 19 Jan

Recognised $15,000 779m Auckland Stayers Cup D2 Sun 19 Jan

Recognised 527m Delys van Meeuwen Stakes C5

318m Invitation Sprint INV

Recognised 527m Winsome Ashley Trophy C5

318m Silver Bracelet C5

Premier Support races Boosted by $3,500= above Minimum Stake Schedule

Thu 20 Feb 2025 Addington Group 1 $30,000 520m NZ Breeders Stakes R/A NZ bitches Thu 13 Feb

Group 1 $30,000 520m NZ St Leger R/A NZ dogs Thu 13 Feb

Recognised 732m Sockburn Cup D2 NZ bred Thu 13 Feb

Thu 13 Mar 2025 Cambridge Group 1 $50,000 457m 2024 NZ Derby Final R/A dogs Thu 06 Mar

Group 2 $20,000 457m G2 Lois Henley C5 bitches Thu 06 Mar

Group 2 $20,000 747m G2 Teressa McDonald D2 Thu 06 Mar

Group 2 $20,000 375m G2 Angus Wright C5 Thu 06 Mar

Premier Support races Boosted by $3,500= above Minimum Stake Schedule

Fri 28 Mar 2025 Wanganui Group 1 $30,000 520m Hatrick Classic C5 Fri 21 Mar

Thu 17 Apr 2025 Palmerston North Group 2 $20,000 457m North Island Chall Stks INV

Group 2 $20,000 720m Nancy Cobain Mml INV

Wed 24 Apr 2024 Invercargill Recognised $10,000 457m Invercargill  Cup C5



DATE VENUE GROUP STAKE DIST RACE CLASS Winner HEATS

Fri 09 May 2025 Addington Group 1 $50,000 520m NZ Oaks Final R/A bitches Thu 01 May

Recognised 520m Trevor Wilkes Mml Final R/A dogs Thu 01 May

Group 2 $20,000 732m Kingston Cup D2 Thu 01 May

Recognised $10,000 295m Dogs Sprint Feature C5 dogs Thu 01 May

Recognised $10,000 295m Bitches Feature Sprint C5 bitches Thu 01 May

Premier Support races Boosted by $3,500= above Minimum Stake Schedule

Sun 08 Jun 2025 Manukau Group 1 $80,000 779m Silver Collar D2 Sat 31 May

Group 1 $30,000 527m Waterloo Cup C5 Sat 31 May

Recognised $10,000 318m Hifi Allegro Sprint C5 dogs Sat 31 May

Recognised $10,000 318m Royal Commission C5 bitches Sat 31 May

Recognised 527m Auckland Derby R/A Dogs

Recognised 527m Auckland Oaks R/A Bitches

Recognised 527m Peter Earley Classic

Recognised 779m Ring the Bell Distance

Premier Support races Boosted by $3,500= above Minimum Stake Schedule

Heats

Fri 27 Jun 2025 Wanganui Group 1 $30,000 520m NZ Futurity Final R/A Fri 20 Jun

Heats

Thu 17 Jul 2025 Addington Group 1 $30,000 520m South Island Champs C5 Thu 10 Jul

Group 2 $30,000 520m Canterbury Futurity R/A Thu 10 Jul

Group 2 $20,000 732m Ray Adcock Memorial D2 Thu 10 Jul

Recognised $10,000 295m Canterbury Futurity Sprint R/A Thu 10 Jul

Sun 27 Jul 2025 Manukau Group 2 $20,000 527m Sires Produce Stakes R/A NZ Sire Straight Final


